
Winner Chevrolet DATE February 7, 2024
8575 Laguna Grove Drive To: Quotation # 22482
Elk Grove, CA 95757 Carlo Balboni
916-426-5752 Alameda County Public Works

2040 Grand St
Alameda, CA 93501 Prepared by: Jerry Powers
(510) 384-9021

Comments or special instructions: Vehicle build and options are in additional pages.

AMOUNT

52,700.00$            

1,237.00$              

(2,800.00)$             

11,165.00$            

3,950.00$              

66,252.00$            

DOC Fee 85.00$                   

Taxable Subtotal: 66,337.00$            

10.750% 7,131.23$              

Tire Fee: $8.75

400.00$                 

Total:  73,876.98$            

State Contract # 1-22-23-23D

****Shipping charge added for deliveries beyond Sacramento. No charge for will call.****

CA Tire Fee: $1.75 / Per Tire

Tax Rate(Subject to change):

Description

PPV Credit

      (Order Acknowledgment Signature)      (Date)

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact Jerry Powers at 916-426-5752 or 
email at JPowers@LasherAuto.com

Line 3 Tahoe

Options (Refer to Window Sticker):

Ballistics level 3+

Delivery Charge:

**** specs with the PO or the vehicle will not be ordered. ****

Subtotal

**** Please review, sign, and return a copy of the quote and **** 

Chief Build

KERR Upfit - Per attached spec

these if needed for an additional charge.

This does not include spots or black and white paint scheme. We can add

___________________________________________________

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

awooldridge
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT 1




