Winner Chevrolet

8575 Laguna Grove Drive Elk Grove, CA 95757 916-426-5752 **To:** Carlo Balboni Alameda County Public Works 2040 Grand St Alameda, CA 93501 (510) 384-9021 DATE February 7, 2024 Quotation # 22482

Prepared by: Jerry Powers

Comments or special instructions: Vehicle build and options are in additional pages. State Contract # 1-22-23-23D

Description		AMOUNT		
Line 3 Tahoe		\$	52,700.00	
Options (Refer to Window Sticker):		\$	1,237.00	
PPV Credit		\$	(2,800.00)	
This does not include spots or black and white paint scheme. We can add				
these if needed for an additional charge.				
KERR Upfit - Per attached spec			\$	11,165.00
Chief Build				
Ballistics level 3+		\$	3,950.00	
**** Please review, sign, and return a copy of the quote and ****				
**** specs with the PO or the vehicle will not be ordered. ****				
****Shipping charge added for deliveries beyond Sacramento. No charge for will call.****				
		Subtotal	\$	66,252.00
		DOC Fee	\$	85.00
(Order Acknowledgment Signature) (Date)		Taxable Subtotal:	\$	66,337.00
Tax Rat	e(Subject to change)	: 10.750%	\$	7,131.23
CA Tire Fee: \$1.75 / Per Tire		Tire Fee:		\$8.75
		Delivery Charge:	\$	400.00
		Total:	\$	73,876.98

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact Jerry Powers at 916-426-5752 or email at JPowers@LasherAuto.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!